
DATE IN ' ' J 5USPEN5E ENGINEER LOGGED IN * * 
PL'c_ 

TYPE 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION M 
- Engineering Bureau - D 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl icat ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Poo l /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expans ion ] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expans ion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI-lnjection P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qualif ied E n h a n c e d Oil Recovery Cert i f ication] [PPR-Posit ive Production R e s p o n s e ] 

[ i ] 

[2] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 
f ISO 

Us' V 
Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement _ . _ _ 

• DHC • CTB 159 PLC 8 PC D OLS • OLM , . 

Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 3 O "O 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR / 

I oo/ 
Other: Specify 

[C] 

[D] 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] 

[B] n 
[C] • 

[DI 

[E] • 

[FI • 

<-c> 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must/be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity 

Kristen D. Lynch 

Print or Type Name ignature 
Regulatory Analyst 8/14/15 

Title Date 

Kristen Lynch(Sjxtoenergy.com 
e-mail Address 



T O ^ 000 
F N F R G Y 
L n L 1 1 u 1 A Subsidiary of ExxonMobil 

?P.!s ;<«". I '1 P 1: R 382 CR 3100 Aztec, NM 87410 
(505)333-3100 FAX: (505)333-3280 

August 14,2015 

Mr. Michael McMillan Mr. Troy Salyers 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division BLM FFO 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 6251 College Blvd., Ste. A 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Farmington, NM 87402 

Subject: Request for Proposed Surface Commingle 
Little Stinker 02 & LC Kelly 06 
Sec 11,T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. McMillan & Mr. Salyers: 

XTO Energy Inc. requests permission for surface commingling of natural gas produced from the following wells: 
Little Stinker 02 & LC Kelly 06. These wells are located in Section 11-Township 30N-Range 12W UL B, in San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

XTO plans to produce the commingled gas through a central compressor, thus lowering operating expenses and 
extending the economic life of the wells. This increases the ultimate recoveries on all leases. The anticipated 
allocated fuel production and fuel usage for the compressor is noted in the attachments. 

Each well will be equipped with allocation meters that will be maintained by XTO Energy in accordance with State 
and Federal Regulations (Onshore Order No. 5). Produced liquids will not be surface commingled. All interest 
owners have been notified via certified mail, return receipt, on July 22, 2015. 

The following attachments are included with this application: 

Form C107B (application for surface commingle; diverse ownership) 
Map of all wells and their associated leases 
Form C-102 for each well (plats) 
Table of well with lease and agreement information, spacing, permits, gravities/BTU, MCF 
Schematic diagram showing all flowMnes, compressors & equipment 
Details of allocation formula 
Letter to Wl, NR1 & ORRI owners & list of owners 
Administrative Application Checklist 

Sincerely, 

Kristen D. Lynch 
Regulatory Analyst 



Districl 1 
1625 N. French Drive. Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II 
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fc. NM 
87505 

State of New Mexico 

energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

FormC-107-B 
Revised June 10, 2003 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

XTO Energy, Inc. 

382 CR 3100, Aztec, NM 87410 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
OPERATOR NAME: 
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 
APPLICATION TYPE: 

Pool Commingling O Lease Commingling dPool and Lease Commingling QOfl-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee • State Federal 

Is this an Amendment lo existing Order? DYes £<]No 11'"Yes", please include the appropriate Order No. PLC-I92-A 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
HYes [ ] N o 

(A) P O O L C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

Blanco Mesa Verde (72319) 1198 

Basin Fruitland Coal (71629) 990 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? OYes ^ N o 

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? ^Yes QNo. 
(4) Measurement type: ^Metering Q Other (Specify) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? DYes HNo If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes QNo 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type: •Metering Q Other (Specify) 

• Yes QNo 

( C ) P O O L and L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(I) Complete Sections A and E. 

(D) O F F - L E A S E S T O R A G E and M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes ONo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

( E ) A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

I hereby certify that the information) abov 

SIGNATURE 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME KRISTEN D. LYNCH 

omplcte to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE: REGULATORY ANALYST PATE: 8/14/15 

TELEPHONE NO.: 505-333-3206 

E-MAIL ADDRESS: kristen lynch@xtoenergy,com 



NOTE: Both wells are located on the same pad. (,L\Tf'& 

The plan is located at: 
XTO Energy 

9127 S.Jamaica St. 
Englewood, CO 80112 

General sealing of valves, sales by tank gauging 
Production phase: Drain valve Dl and sales valve SI sealed closed. 

Sales phase: Drain valve Dl sealed closed. Sales valve SI open. 
Draining phase: Drain valve Dl open. Sales valve SI closed. 

LITTLF STINKFR «? 
LC KELLY 6 
NWNE SEC 11T30N R12W 
NAD27 LAT: 36.83108 LONG: -108.06357 
API ft 30-045-20392 
LEASE # NMSF081239 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

NWNE SEC 11 T30N R12W 
NAD27 LAT: 36.83065 LONG: -108.0638 
API #30-045-31570 
LEASE # NMSF081239 
CA#NMNM102938 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 



The plan is located at: 
XTO Energy 

9127 S.Jamaica St. 
Englewood, CO 80112 

General sealing of valves, sales by tank gauging 
Production phase: Drain valve D l and sales valve SI sealed closed. 

Sales phase: Drain valve Dl sealed closed. Sales valve SI open. 
Draining phase: Drain valve D l open. Sales valve SI closed. 

PROPOSED 
" SURFACE 
COMMINGLE 

DIAGRAM 

LITTLF STINKFR ff? 
LC KELLY 6 
NWNE SEC 11 T30N R12W 
NAD27 LAT: 36.83108 LONG: -108.06357 
API tt 30-045-20392 
LEASE # NMSF081239 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

NWNE SEC 11 T30N R12W 
NAD27 LAT: 36.83065 LONG: -108.0638 
API ff 30-045-31570 
LEASE # NMSF081239 
CAftNMNM102938 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
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XTO ENERGY, INC. 

LC KELLY 06 & LITTLE STINKER 02 

SJB_2014.OVL 

T30N-R12W-S11 

POSTED WELL DATA 
Operator 

Well Label 

ProdFM 

c 

ATTRIBUTE MAP 

• Shallow 
| Farmington 

• Fruitland Sand 
• Fruitland Coal 
PJ Pictured Cliffs 
• Chacra 
| Mesaverde 
• Gallup 
I Dakota 
I Mom son 
H Entrada 
• Deep 

WELL SYMBOLS 
<&) Coal Bed Methane 

Dry Hole With Gas Show 

-(J>- Dry Hole 

Gas Well 

C Location 

# P&A Gas Wei 

A Permitted 

• Staked Location 

By: mk for BRB 

2300 

FEET 

July 14. 2014 

5,000 

PETRA B M 0 M < 12 M 25 PM 



OISTRICT I 

1825 N. French tit., Hobbs, N.U. 88240 

DISTRICT If 

611 South T i n t , Arteala, H.U. 88210 

OISTRICT ia 

1000 Rio Broios R d . Aztac. N-M. 67410 

DISTRICT (V 
-2040 South Pacheco. Santo Fe. NU 87505 

State of New Mexico 
E n e r g y , M i n e r a l s & N a t u r a l R e s o u r c e s D e p a r t m e n t 

Fen m C-102 
Revised August ir*. 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

$EC'D / SAN JUAN - 3 copies 

DEC 1 3 2002 D A M E N D E D R E P 0 R T 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIV1SI0 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 37505 

' P o d Cods *Pool Noma 

&&SIAi FkjiTlimQ CD'fL 
'Property Coda "Property Noma 

LITTLE STINKER 

• iVdl Number 

2 
'OGRID No. 

IL10L1 
'Op era lor Nam 4 

XTO ENERGY INC. 

1 Elevation 

5919' 

* 1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

8 
Section 

11 
Township 

30 -N 
Ron go 

12-W 
Lot Idn Feet from tha 

1175 
North/South lina 

NORTH 
Feet from tha 

1605 

East/Wot nna 

EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South KM Feet from tha East/West lino County 

a Dedicated Acres _ , 

3/7.// % 
u Joint or Intli 

X 
"Consolidation Coda »Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON— STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I htnoy certify But the mformation contehed hari*i 
I i true and complete to the best ol my taadedge and 
bdlif 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Tltla 

Dote 

« SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I batby certify that th* tea location ahem en thk (dot 
wot plaited from Add natee of actual pjm»y» mode by 
me or under my et^enMon, and that the toma b> Ini* 
end correct ta tha best of my bolef. 

CerUfleoU Numb 



NEW MEXICO O i L CONoESVATJOM CCM.V.:SS;CN 

V/HLL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s tances must be f rcra the outer b o ' ^ d a r i e s of the Sec t ion . 

F O I K I C - ' . C2 

Supenec 'e^ C'223 
' E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

I L u a s e 

.-:-:^.":CA:\" PSTRCLSUK CORPORATION L . C. K e l l y 
Wel l N o . 

Sec; ion 

- i. 

T o w n s h i p 

30-Sorch 
' Range 

! I2- !.;''esi; 
Coun ty 

San Juan 
A c i - a l F c c . - ^ e L.cc<:;;on o f V / e l i : 

i . •-> — ' : e « i iror. i t>.e l i n e and 154. feet i rom the Ease l i n e 

Producing Formation ! Pool - Dedicated Acreager N/2 
1 Blanco 320 Acres 

1. O^i.'.z.^ acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on-the plat below. 

2. I : ::.o."\i one lease is dedicated tc the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof ^Ho*̂  _ar tr working 
in^rcs i &r.d royalty). / ' ' p r S \ ^ " \ 

/ . * I # f t , « » J X 
its of aU^wywB'b*eea Vonsbli-r. .r.crt one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , Lave the interest 

d i t i c hy cc.".T.'jaitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

j No I i answer is "yes'* type of consolidation 
AY 8 1969 

OU. CON. COM. 
::.oV.er is *'r.o** list, ihe owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidan^d. (^fifevi&sevciiGC 0 f 

:c,r.~. i : necessary.) ,. *-*-

XD L:::CV.\-J.^ W-.'I he assigned to the weh until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
jc:^KC-^oo;ir.g, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
b : c ; . . 

1015 

1540' 

Sec. 11 , . . l h. 

KibO 10SO. 2 3 1 0 21.40 •,-jOO 1 0 0 0 

C E H T I F I C A T I 0 N 

I hereby certify lhat the information con­

tained heroin if true and complete to the. 

best of my kAowled^e end belief. 

y / / ^ ' ..ft. 
Name * ' " ' J^ 

G. W. E a t o n , J r . 
P o s i t i o n 

Area Engineer 
Company 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORP 
Date 

May 7, 1969 

i hereby certily thai the well location 

shown on this plot was plotted frcn field 

notes of actual surveys made by rr.e or 

under rny supervision, and that the some 

is true and cerrect to the best of my 

knowledge and relief. 

January 10. 
Date Surveyed 

Reg i s te red P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

and/oc L a n d Surveyor 

O r i g i n a l signed by 
Jsaes ?. Laese 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 

1463 



Compressor Information 

Location: Little Stinker 2 CDP 
Property # 68972 
XTO Compressor # 2068SC 
Lat/Long: 36.83065 -108.0638 
Manufacturer: CATERPILLAR 
Engine: G3306NA 
Horse Power: 145 
Fuel Usage: 30 mcfd 
DK 38 mcfd 
FC 185 mcfd 



Pumping Unit Separator(s) 
Well Engine Fuel Usage (mfcpd) Burners (y/n) Fuel Usage (mcfpd) Vented Gas (mcfpd) 
LC Kelly 6 None - Plunger Lift 0 Y 5.7 0.0 
Little Stinker 2 Arrow C-46 2.6 Y 5.7 0.0 



WELL INFORMATION 

Well Name AP1# Pool S-T-R FNL/FSL F E L / F W L Lease Number 
Agreement 

Number Permits G ravity BTU 
Est Daily 
Gas Rate 

LC Kelly 6 MV 0.685 1198.00 
Little Stinker 2 FC 0.584 990.00 



Little Stinker 02 CDP 

Proposed Allocation Procedure 

Base Data: 

W - Gas Volume (Mcf) from allocation meters at individual wells during allocation 
period 
X = Gas Volume (Mcf) from CDP Sales Meter during allocation period 
Y = BTU's from CDP Sales Meter during allocation period 

Allocation Period is typically a calendar month and will be the same for all wells, 

1. Individual Well Gas Production = A + B + C + D + E 

A = Allocated Sales Volume, Mcf - (W/SUM W) x X 

(individual well volume divided by the sum of the well volumes; multiplied by 
total from CDP) 

B = On lease fuel usage, Mcf. Determined from equipment specifications and 
operating conditions. 

C = Purged and/or vented gas from well and/or lease equipment, Mcf. Calculated 
using equipment specifications and pressures. 

D = Allocated fuel from gathering system equipment. The total fuel required to 
operate gathering system equipment will be allocated to the individual wells benefiting 
from the equipment using allocation factors determined by W/SUM W for the wells 
involved. 

E = Allocated volume of gas lost and/or vented from the gathering system and/or 
gathering system equipment, Mcf. The total volume'will be determined using industry 
accepted procedures for the conditions existing at the time of the loss. All volumes 
corresponding to liquid condensation within the gathering system will also be 
determined. The total volume lost and/or vented will be allocated to the individual wells 
affected using factors determined by W/SUM W. 

2. Allocated Individual Well BTU's - ((W x Individual well BTW/SUM (@ x individual 
well BTU)) x Y. Individual well gas heating values to be determined in accordance with 
BLM regulations (currently Onshore Order #5). 



July 21, 2015 

RE: Notice to Working and Royalty Interest Owners 
Application to Surface Commingle Gas Production 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

XTO Energy Inc. is applying to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) and 
Bureau of Land Management (BLM) for approval to surface commingle gas production from the 
LC Kelly 06 & Little Stinker 02. NMOCD requires that all interest owners be notified of plans to 
surface commingle when ownership is different between wells. 

Produced gas from each well will be measured separately prior to being commingled. We plan 
to produce the commingled gas through a shared compressor. Produced liquids will not be 
surface commingled. In the future, additional wells, pools, and acreage may be added to this 
surface commingle or this gathering system. 

If you need additional information, or have any questions, please contact me at (505) 333-3215. 
If you have an objection to our application, you must file a protest in writing to the NMOCD 
Santa Fe office at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 20 days from the 
date of this letter. If there are no objections raised, an application will be submitted to NMOCD 
at that time. 

Rhonda Smith 
Regulatory Clerk 

Xc: Well Files 
FW Land Department 
NMOCD, Aztec 

XTO Energy Inc. 382 Road3100 Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 333-3100 Fax: (505)333-3280 

Sincerely, 
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